Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. Adopt Resolution honoring William Nannie as a) Monterey County Military and Veterans Services) Advisory Commission's "Veteran of the Year" for 2019)
Advisory Commission's "Veteran of the Year" for 2019
WHEREAS , each year the County of Monterey and the Monterey County Veterans Services Advisory Commission honors those who have made a significant contribution to their communities, are strong motivators, have demonstrated extraordinary professional competence and are role models for veterans and the community as a whole; and
WHEREAS , the Monterey County Military and Veterans Services Advisory Commission is honored to recognize William Nannie as a 2019 "Veteran of the Year"; and
WHEREAS, William Nannie served in the United States Army from 1969 to 1972; and
WHEREAS, William Nannie, at the age of 62, graduated from CSUMB with a degree in Collaborative Health & Human Services and his Capstone project was the development of the final business plan for the Monterey County Veterans Treatment Court with Presiding Judge Sam Lavorato endorsing his plan; and
WHEREAS, William Nannie was appointed volunteer Peer Mentor Coordinator for the new Veterans Court and has spent thousands of hours leading community outreach events, and recruiting and training mentors, which is a key element of the Veterans Court where veterans are afforded an alternative to incarceration and a second chance at life; and
WHEREAS, William Nannie also volunteers as a Veterans Affairs Van Driver taking Veterans to and from their appointments at the Palo Alto VA medical facility.
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT , the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, honors William Nannie as a 2019 Monterey County Veterans Services Advisory Commission's "Veteran of the Year" and wishes him continued success, peace and happiness in all of his future endeavors.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of, 2019, by the following vote, to wit: AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on, 2019.
Dated: Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
By